

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9299 of 2022

Appellant :- Ambika Sahani

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shivendra Nath Singh, Debee Shanker Pandey, Mahesh Prasad Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.

List on 21.07.2023 for hearing of the first bail application of the accused.

We record presence of Sri MP Yadav, learned counsel for the accused, Ambika Sahani.

Order Date :- 11.7.2023

Shahroz