

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9299 of 2022

Appellant :- Ambika Sahani

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Shivendra Nath Singh, Debee Shanker
Pandey, Mahesh Prasad Yadav**

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.

As prayed, list on 13.09.2023.

Order Date :- 10.8.2023

Shahroz