

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9299 of 2022

Appellant :- Ambika Sahani

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Debee Shanker Pandey, Mahesh Prasad Yadav, Shivendra Nath Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays that the case may be listed in the month of September, 2025.
2. List this case in the month of September, 2025.
3. Paper book be prepared, if it has already not been prepared.

Order Date :- 11.4.2025

Radhika

(Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)